

www.keducation.gov.in mail idpeducation@gmail.com

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir

## SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:- Nomination of Nodal Officer for Setting up of State Project Monitoring Group (PMG) Portal for monitoring of key infrastructure projects and accelerating the pace of project executions.

> Government Order No:- 2175-JK(Edu) of 2022 Dated:-02-12-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Joint Director Planning, School Education Department as Nodal Officer for State Project Monitoring Group (PMG) Portal for monitoring of key infrastructure projects being implemented in the UT and accelerating the pace of project executions.

The Nodal officer shall be assisted by the Deputy Director (Planning), Samagra Shiksha and Deputy Director (Planning), Directorate of School Education Jammu/Kashmir for monitoring of Key Infrastrucutre Projects of their respective Divisions.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-Alok Kumar (IRS) Principal Secretary to the Government School Education Department

No:-Edu-GEN/338/2022-11-SED(172537)

Dated:- 02 -12-2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director General (PFD) Planning Development & Monitoring Department for information.
- 2. Director Finance, School Education Department for information.
- 3. Director, School Education, Kashmir for information.
- 4. Director, School Education, Jammu for information.
- 5. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha for information.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for the information of the Principal Secretary .
- Government Order File.
- 8. Incharge website.
- 9. Master file.

Deputy Director (PD&M)